STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2015 No. 1449

## The Cultural Test (Television Programmes) (Amendment) Regulations 2015

## Amendments to Part 3 of the 2013 Regulations

6.—(1) Part 3 of the 2013 Regulations is amended as follows.

(2) In regulation 6(2)(b), for "regulation 3(2)(b) or 4(2)(b)" substitute "regulation 3(2)(b), 4(2) (b) or 4A(2)(b)".

(3) In regulation 9(1), for "regulation 3(6) or (7), or 4(6) or (7)" substitute "any of regulations 3(6), 3(7), 4(6), 4(7), 4A(6) or 4A(7)".

(4) In regulation 11(a), for "regulation 3(6)(a)(i)(aa)", substitute "regulations 3(6)(a)(i)(aa), 3(6)(b)(i)(aa), 4A(6)(a)(i), or 4A(6)(b)(i)".

(5) In regulation 11(b), for "regulation 3(6) and regulation 4(6)" substitute "regulations 3(6), 4(6) and 4A(6)".

(6) In regulation 12, for "regulation 3(6) or regulation 4(6)" substitute "regulations 3(6), 4(6) or 4A(6)".